A\ A\

l}{lgCa rtneys MgCa rtneys

Brecon Horse & Pony Sale Report
Saturday 19" August 2023

N\
S ——

P i W
: o=

Lot 240 - Sleehaun Bouncer, a 5-Year-Old Grey Connemara Gelding - £8000

The next Brecon Sale of Horses and Ponies will take place on the 16
September 2023, with entries closing on the Thursday 7t" September 2023 at
5pm. For more information on entering or to obtain an entry form please
contact the market office on 01874 622386 or email
breconmarket@mccartneys.co.uk

GATES OPEN AT 7AM AND TACK MUST BE IN BY 9.00AM ON THE
DAY OF SALE TO START AT 9.30AM.


mailto:breconmarket@mccartneys.co.uk

M

*Ca rtneys

An excellent standard of entries once again with 340 horses and ponies forward for our
August Sale, selling at an outstanding trade from start to finish. Topping our sale this month
was Lot 240, Sleehaun Bouncer, a 5-Year-Old Grey Connemara Gelding, selling at £8000. A
gelding who has done a little bit of everything including cross country and show jumping.

This was closely followed by Lot 279, a 5-Year-Old Dun Connemara x Welsh Section D
Gelding, who sold for £5700. Next up was Lot 25, who sold for £4600, DJ, 3-Year-Old Piebald
Irish Cob Gelding.

Next up was Lot 299, Promises WV, a 3-Year-Old Bay Warmblood Gelding, who sold at
£4000. After that Lot 138, Jacob, a 10-Year-Old Piebald Gypsy Cob Gelding, also selling to
£4000, showing that a variety of horses and ponies are sought after. The quality of horses
and ponies sold here in Brecon are improving every sale. Many more are needed to keep up
with the strong buying demand.

Entries are now open for our next sale on the 16" September with entries closing on

Thursday the 7t September at 5pm. To take advantage of the strong trade in Brecon month

in/month out, please forward entries to the office. Our entry forms can be found on our
website under Horse Sales, which can be emailed to breconmarket@mccartneys.co.uk or

paper forms can be sent in the post. Please contact the office if you require assistance.
Horses and ponies entered in the catalogue, generally sell to a higher value compared to
late entries.

VENDORS — PLEASE MAKE SURE AN ACCURATE DESCRIPTION IS PUT ON OUR ENTRY
FORM. ANY FURTHER INFORMATION MUST BE ANNOUNCED ON THE DAY OF SALE IN THE
RING BY THE AUCTIONEER IF ANYTHING HAS CHANGED OR BEEN MISSED.

77 N\
;\€ ".}j \‘ e

-

Lloyd Humphreys — Auctioneer

(07534 532468)


mailto:breconmarket@mccartneys.co.uk

M

Q\

_CCa rtneys

Yearling Filly
LOT 63A
LOT 315
LOT 127
LOT 174
LOT 301
LOT 120

LOT 251
LOT 257

Yearling Colt
LOT 10
LOT 40

LOT 233
LOT 146

2-Year-0Old Filly
LOT 137

LOT 264
LOT 126
LOT 151
LOT 6

2-Year-Old Colt
LOT 26
LOT 15

Gelding
LOT 240

LOT 279
LOT 25
LOT 299
LO 138
LOT 69
LOT 66
LOT 300
LOT 287
LOT 125

Description
TREM Y WYDDFA SAPHIRE - YEARLING SHIRE FILLY
PENYCRUG DELYTH - DUN WELSH SECTION D FILLY
QUEEN OF HEARTS — RED & WHITE COB FILLY
LOTTIE — YEARLING PIEBALD FILLY
BWLCHCLAWDD NICOLA — YEARLING SPOTTED FILLY
SHALLOWATER MONTANA — CREAM/DUN REGISTERED
MINIATURE SHETLAND FILLY
CATWORTHYS LIMITED EDITION — SKEWBALD COB FILLY
SOPHIE — YEARLING BLACK ROAN COB X FILLY

Description
MONEYDIE GWN AUR — BUCKSKIN SECTION D COLT

YEARLING BLUE BLAGDON COLT
PIEBALD REGISTERED PART BRED COLT
CHESTNUT YEARLING COLT

Description
TAIHIRION MOLLY BROWN — BROWN LEOPARD SPOTTED
APPALOOSA PART-BRED FILLY
SCARLETT ROSE (F21076) — BAY STANDARDBRED FILLY
BLACKRIGGS NELLIE — 2-YEAR-OLD PIEBLAD FILLY
MOLLY 17 — 2-YEAR-OLD FILLY
BWLCHCLAWDD MAGGIE 3 — 2-YEAR-OLD FILLY

Description
2-YEAR-OLD REGISTERED DAPPLE GREY IRISH COLT
SILVER DOLLAR — GREY ROAN TRAIT DU NORD COLT

Description
SLEEHAUN BOUNCER — 5-YEAR-OLD GREY CONNEMARA

NICO —5-YEAR-OLD DUN CONNEMARA X WELSH SECTION D
DJ — 3-YEAR-OLD PIEBALD IRISH COB GELDING

PROMISES WV — 3-YEAR-OLD BAY WARMBLOOD GELDING
JACOB — 10-YEAR-OLD PIEBALD GYPSY COB GELDING
8-YEAR-OLD IRISH SPORTS HORSE GELDING

3-YEAR-OLD COB GELDING

CLYDE — 14-YEAR-OLD PIEBALD COB GELDING

10-YEAR-OLD GELDING, 16.2HH

SKELMANAE BLUE BOY — 5-YEAR-OLD PIEBALD GELDING

A\ N
McCartneys

Price
£2550
£1500
£1450
£1100
£980

£950

£920
£780

Price
£1250
£1200

£600
£550

Price
£2600

£920
£900
£670
£500

Price
£2400
£2400

Price
£8000
£5700
£4600
£4000
£4000
£3400
£2900
£2900
£2850
£2550



A \N

McCartneys

Rural

Mare

LOT 282
LOT 231
LOT 123
LOT 214
LOT 124
LOT 331

LOT 11
LOT 135

LOT 136

LOT 252

Stallion
LOT 128
LOT 87

LOT 279 - £5700

Description
13-YEAR-OLD PALOMINO SECTION D MARE
ROCKLEY ROXETTE — 3-YEAR-OLD FILLY
STENRIES VIEW GRACE — 3-YEAR-OLD HOMBRED FILLY
4-YEAR-OLD SKEWBALD COB MARE

A\ N

McCartneys

Rural

Price
£3200
£2760
£2550
£2300

STENRIES VIEW MATILDA — 3-YEAR-OLD BLACK HOMBRED FILLY £2000

RHOSYGARREG DEIOMON-SPIRIT (WM179492)
6-YEAR-OLD BLACK WELSH SECTION D MARE

ROMANY LUNA — COB MARE, 15.2HH

DWYFACH LILIBET (WM187044) - 3-YEAR-OLD CHESTNUT
WELSH SECTION D FILLY

DWYFACH POLLY (WM186344) — 3-YEAR-OLD CHESTNUT
WELSH SECTION D FILLY

5-YEAR-OLD COLOURED MARE, 13.2HH

Description
SHADOW — 5-YEAR-OLD GREY BLAGDON STALLION

7-YEAR-OLD BLAGDON STALLION

£1980

£1840
£1800

£1800

£1800

Price
£1850
£1400

LOT 25 - £4600



.‘/ N\
/£

4
’\7 ul

AN

A
A

artneys Cartneys
Tack
Lot Description Price
600 HORSE CART £280
560 18” XXW CUSTOM GR £100
496 BROWN LEATHER SADDLE £100
514 NEW HARNESS — COB SIZE £60
578 BLACK COUNTRY 17 1/2” MEDIUM SADDLE £60
495 BLACK SADDLE £55
497 SADDLE £50
559 17 %” XW FLYDE GP £50
536 RUBBER MATS £50
599 WESTERN SADDLE £50
Tools
Lot Description Price
814 X20 BOARDS £40
842 DOG KENNEL £40
843 DOG KENNEL £40
841 X5 ROLLS OF FELT £35
809 SINK £28
812 X2 SHEETS £28
837 SAW FILES £28
808 BIRD BATH £25



A \ N BRECON
MqCa rtneys MARKET

BREEDING EWE SALES ENTRIES CLOSE AT 5PM
THURSDAY 7TH SEPTEMBER THURSDAY 3FTAUGUST
THURSDAY 28TH SEPTEMBER THURSDAY 2157 SEPTEMBER [

WEEKLY FATSTOCK

EVERY TUESDAY SALE OF FAT HORSE SALES
LAMBS & CULL SHEEP
SAT 19™ AUG
GATES OPEN 6:45AM SALE TO SAT 16™ SEPT
COMMENCE 9:30AM SAT 14™MOCT
SAT 4T+ Nox
MONTHLY CATTLE SALES SUN 5™ NO
FRIDAY 25™ AUGUST SAT 9™ DEC
FRIDAY 29 SEPTEMBER FRI 20™ - MON 230
FRIDAY 27™ OCTOBER WPCS SALES IN BUILTH

17TH AUGUST @ 5PM
2FT SEPTEMBER @ 5PM
19™ OCTOBER @ 5PM

STORE LAMBS
Tuesday 15" & 29"
August @ 10am

Tuesday 12 & 26"
September @ 10am

BRECON OFFICE: 01874 622 386
LLOYD: 07534 532 468

TOM: 07903 618 253

JENNY: 07867 522 859

breconmarket@mccartneys.co.uk

BRECON LIVESTOCK MARKET,
WARREN ROAD, BRECON,
POWYS, LD3 8EX

Entries for above sales close: UEE S



McCartneys McCartneys

Rural Rural

PROFESSIONAL WORK

Simon Edwards can assist with all types of residential, commercial and
agricultural property. His other specialisms include Compulsory Purchase &
Compensation, Planning Matters, Business Rating, Landlord & Tenant Matters and
Valuations for Probate, Security and Taxation.

Lloyd Humphreys can assist with sales of land & farms, grass keep, agricultural
tenancy’s, small claims & grants.

For experienced advice call your local McCartneys Rural agent:
Brecon Office Tel: 01874 622386

Simon Edwards: 07814 475839
or Email: simon@mccartneys.co.uk

Lloyd Humphreys: 07534 532468
or Email: lloyd.humphreys@mccartneys.co.uk

Patrina Davies: 01874 610 990
Email: patrina.davies@mccartneys.co.uk



mailto:simon@mccartneys.co.uk
mailto:lloyd.humphreys@mccartneys.co.uk
mailto:patrina.davies@mccartneys.co.uk

