



# Brecon Horse & Pony Sale Report Saturday 19<sup>th</sup> August 2023



Lot 240 - Sleehaun Bouncer, a 5-Year-Old Grey Connemara Gelding - £8000

The next Brecon Sale of Horses and Ponies will take place on the 16<sup>th</sup> September 2023, with entries closing on the Thursday 7<sup>th</sup> September 2023 at 5pm. For more information on entering or to obtain an entry form please contact the market office on 01874 622386 or email

breconmarket@mccartneys.co.uk

GATES OPEN AT 7AM AND TACK MUST BE IN BY 9.00AM ON THE DAY OF SALE TO START AT 9.30AM.



An excellent standard of entries once again with 340 horses and ponies forward for our August Sale, selling at an outstanding trade from start to finish. Topping our sale this month was Lot 240, Sleehaun Bouncer, a 5-Year-Old Grey Connemara Gelding, selling at £8000. A gelding who has done a little bit of everything including cross country and show jumping.

This was closely followed by Lot 279, a 5-Year-Old Dun Connemara x Welsh Section D Gelding, who sold for £5700. Next up was Lot 25, who sold for £4600, DJ, 3-Year-Old Piebald Irish Cob Gelding.

Next up was Lot 299, Promises WV, a 3-Year-Old Bay Warmblood Gelding, who sold at £4000. After that Lot 138, Jacob, a 10-Year-Old Piebald Gypsy Cob Gelding, also selling to £4000, showing that a variety of horses and ponies are sought after. The quality of horses and ponies sold here in Brecon are improving every sale. Many more are needed to keep up with the strong buying demand.

Entries are now open for our next sale on the <a href="mailto:16th">16th</a> September</a> with entries closing on Thursday the <a href="mailto:7th">7th</a> September at 5pm</a>. To take advantage of the strong trade in Brecon month in/month out, please forward entries to the office. Our entry forms can be found on our website under Horse Sales, which can be emailed to <a href="mailto:breconmarket@mccartneys.co.uk">breconmarket@mccartneys.co.uk</a> or paper forms can be sent in the post. Please contact the office if you require assistance. Horses and ponies entered in the catalogue, generally sell to a higher value compared to late entries.

VENDORS – PLEASE MAKE SURE AN ACCURATE DESCRIPTION IS PUT ON OUR ENTRY FORM. ANY FURTHER INFORMATION MUST BE ANNOUNCED ON THE DAY OF SALE IN THE RING BY THE AUCTIONEER IF ANYTHING HAS CHANGED OR BEEN MISSED.

Lloyd Humphreys – Auctioneer

(07534 532468)





Yearling Filly	<u>Description</u>	Price
LOT 63A	TREM Y WYDDFA SAPHIRE - YEARLING SHIRE FILLY	£2550
LOT 315	PENYCRUG DELYTH - DUN WELSH SECTION D FILLY	£1500
LOT 127	QUEEN OF HEARTS – RED & WHITE COB FILLY	
LOT 174	LOTTIE – YEARLING PIEBALD FILLY	£1100
LOT 301	BWLCHCLAWDD NICOLA – YEARLING SPOTTED FILLY	£980
LOT 120	SHALLOWATER MONTANA – CREAM/DUN REGISTERED	£950
	MINIATURE SHETLAND FILLY	
LOT 251	CATWORTHYS LIMITED EDITION – SKEWBALD COB FILLY	£920
LOT 257	SOPHIE – YEARLING BLACK ROAN COB X FILLY	£780
Yearling Colt	Description	Price
LOT 10	MONEYDIE GWN AUR – BUCKSKIN SECTION D COLT	£1250
LOT 40	YEARLING BLUE BLAGDON COLT	£1200
LOT 233	PIEBALD REGISTERED PART BRED COLT	£600
LOT 146	CHESTNUT YEARLING COLT	£550
2-Year-Old Filly	<u>Description</u>	<u>Price</u>
LOT 137	TAIHIRION MOLLY BROWN – BROWN LEOPARD SPOTTED	£2600
	APPALOOSA PART-BRED FILLY	
LOT 264	SCARLETT ROSE (F21076) – BAY STANDARDBRED FILLY	£920
LOT 126	BLACKRIGGS NELLIE – 2-YEAR-OLD PIEBLAD FILLY	£900
LOT 151	MOLLY 17 – 2-YEAR-OLD FILLY	£670
LOT 6	BWLCHCLAWDD MAGGIE 3 – 2-YEAR-OLD FILLY	£500
2-Year-Old Colt	Description	Price
LOT 26	2-YEAR-OLD REGISTERED DAPPLE GREY IRISH COLT	£2400
LOT 15	SILVER DOLLAR – GREY ROAN TRAIT DU NORD COLT	£2400
Caldina	Description	Duice
Gelding	<u>Description</u> SLEEHAUN BOUNCER – 5-YEAR-OLD GREY CONNEMARA	<u>Price</u> £8000
LOT 240 LOT 279	NICO – 5-YEAR-OLD DUN CONNEMARA X WELSH SECTION D	£5700
LOT 25	DJ – 3-YEAR-OLD PIEBALD IRISH COB GELDING	£4600
LOT 299	PROMISES WV – 3-YEAR-OLD BAY WARMBLOOD GELDING	£4000
LO 138	JACOB – 10-YEAR-OLD PIEBALD GYPSY COB GELDING	£4000
LOT 69	8-YEAR-OLD IRISH SPORTS HORSE GELDING	£3400
LOT 66	3-YEAR-OLD COB GELDING	£2900
LOT 300	CLYDE – 14-YEAR-OLD PIEBALD COB GELDING	£2900
LOT 287 LOT 125	10-YEAR-OLD GELDING, 16.2HH SKELMANAE BLUE BOY – 5-YEAR-OLD PIEBALD GELDING	£2850 £2550
LUI 123	SKLLIVIANAL DLUL DUT - 3-TLAK-ULU PIEDALU GELUING	E233U





<u>Mare</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Price</u>
LOT 282	13-YEAR-OLD PALOMINO SECTION D MARE	£3200
LOT 231	ROCKLEY ROXETTE – 3-YEAR-OLD FILLY	£2760
LOT 123	STENRIES VIEW GRACE – 3-YEAR-OLD HOMBRED FILLY	£2550
LOT 214	4-YEAR-OLD SKEWBALD COB MARE	£2300
LOT 124	STENRIES VIEW MATILDA – 3-YEAR-OLD BLACK HOMBRED FILLY	£2000
LOT 331	RHOSYGARREG DEIOMON-SPIRIT (WM179492)	£1980
	6-YEAR-OLD BLACK WELSH SECTION D MARE	
LOT 11	ROMANY LUNA – COB MARE, 15.2HH	£1840
LOT 135	DWYFACH LILIBET (WM187044) - 3-YEAR-OLD CHESTNUT	£1800
	WELSH SECTION D FILLY	
LOT 136	DWYFACH POLLY (WM186344) – 3-YEAR-OLD CHESTNUT	£1800
	WELSH SECTION D FILLY	
LOT 252	5-YEAR-OLD COLOURED MARE, 13.2HH	£1800
<b>Stallion</b>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Price</u>
LOT 128	SHADOW – 5-YEAR-OLD GREY BLAGDON STALLION	£1850
LOT 87	7-YEAR-OLD BLAGDON STALLION	£1400





LOT 279 - £5700 LOT 25 - £4600





## <u>Tack</u>

<u>Lot</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Price</u>
600	HORSE CART	£280
560	18" XXW CUSTOM GR	£100
496	BROWN LEATHER SADDLE	£100
514	NEW HARNESS – COB SIZE	£60
578	BLACK COUNTRY 17 1/2" MEDIUM SADDLE	£60
495	BLACK SADDLE	£55
497	SADDLE	£50
559	17 ½" XW FLYDE GP	£50
536	RUBBER MATS	£50
599	WESTERN SADDLE	£50

## <u>Tools</u>

<u>Lot</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Price</u>
814	X20 BOARDS	£40
842	DOG KENNEL	£40
843	DOG KENNEL	£40
841	X5 ROLLS OF FELT	£35
809	SINK	£28
812	X2 SHEETS	£28
837	SAW FILES	£28
808	BIRD BATH	£25



## BRECON MARKET

BREEDING EWE SALES
THURSDAY 7<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER
THURSDAY 28<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER

ENTRIES CLOSE AT 5PM
THURSDAY 315T AUGUST
THURSDAY 215T SEPTEMBER





### WEEKLY FATSTOCK

EVERY TUESDAY SALE OF FAT LAMBS & CULL SHEEP

GATES OPEN 6:45AM SALE TO COMMENCE 9:30AM

MONTHLY CATTLE SALES FRIDAY 25<sup>TH</sup> AUGUST FRIDAY 29<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER FRIDAY 27<sup>TH</sup> OCTOBER Entries for above sales close: 17<sup>TH</sup> AUGUST @ 5PM 21<sup>ST</sup> SEPTEMBER @ 5PM 19<sup>TH</sup> OCTOBER @ 5PM



Tuesday 12th & 26th September @ 10am

### HORSE SALES

SAT 19<sup>TH</sup> AUG SAT 16<sup>TH</sup> SEPT SAT 14<sup>TH</sup> OCT SAT 4<sup>TH</sup> NOV SUN 5<sup>TH</sup> NOV SAT 9<sup>TH</sup> DEC

FRI 20<sup>TH</sup> - MON 23<sup>RD</sup> WPCS SALES IN BUILTH







BRECON OFFICE: 01874 622 386

LLOYD: 07534 532 468

TOM: 07903 618 253

JENNY: 07867 522 859

breconmarket@mccartnevs.co.uk

BRECON LIVESTOCK MARKET,

WARREN ROAD, BRECON,

POWYS, LD3 8EX





### PROFESSIONAL WORK

Simon Edwards can assist with all types of residential, commercial and agricultural property. His other specialisms include Compulsory Purchase & Compensation, Planning Matters, Business Rating, Landlord & Tenant Matters and Valuations for Probate, Security and Taxation.

Lloyd Humphreys can assist with sales of land & farms, grass keep, agricultural tenancy's, small claims & grants.

For experienced advice call your local McCartneys Rural agent: Brecon Office Tel: 01874 622386

Simon Edwards: 07814 475839 or Email: <a href="mailto:simon@mccartneys.co.uk">simon@mccartneys.co.uk</a>

Lloyd Humphreys: 07534 532468 or Email: lloyd.humphreys@mccartneys.co.uk

Patrina Davies: 01874 610 990 Email: <u>patrina.davies@mccartneys.co.uk</u>

